# Privacy Policy for Al Injaz International Pvt School while using Digital Platforms connected to the School

Last Updated: [08 Jan 2024]

Welcome to Al Injaz International Pvt School located in Al Ansab, Muscat. We are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our students, parents, staff, and visitors. ThisPrivacy Policy outlines our practices concerning the collection, use, and sharing of personal data. By enrolling your child at our school, using our services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

#### 1. Who We Are

Al Injaz International Private School is an educational institution providing international standard education to students. We are located in Al Ansab, Muscat.

#### 2. Information We Collect

We collect various types of information, including:

• **Personal Identification Information**: Name, address, email, phone number, date of birth, and other contact or identification details.

## 3. How We Use Your Information

Your information is used for the following purposes:

- Educational Services: To provide and manage educational programs and services.
- **Communication**: To communicate with you regarding school-related matters.
- Safety and Security: To ensure the safety and security of our students and staff while using digital platforms.
- **Legal Compliance**: To comply with applicable IT-laws and IT-Regulations.

# 4. Sharing Your Information

We may share your information with:

- **Service Providers**: Third parties who provide services on our behalf.
- **Legal Obligations**: When required by IT-law or to protect the rights, property, or safety ofour school, students, or others.

## 5. Data Protection Rights

Under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and the California Consumer Privacy Act (CCPA), you have the following rights:

- **Right to Access**: You can request access to your personal data.
- **Right to Rectification**: You can request correction of your inaccurate or incomplete data.
- **Right to Erasure**: You can request to delete or remove your personal data.
- **Right to Restrict Processing**: You can request the restriction of processing of your personal data.
- **Right to Object**: You can object to the processing of your personal data.

## 6. Data Security

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect personal data against unauthorized or unlawful processing, accidental loss, destruction, or damage.

#### 7. International Data Transfers

Given the international dimension of our school, personal data may be transferred outside of Oman, including to countries that may not have the same level of data protection laws as in your jurisdiction. We ensure that adequate safeguards are in place for such transfers.

# 8. Changes to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website.

## 9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or the handling of your personal data, please contact us at:

#### Al Injaz International Private School

Address: [Al Ansab, Muscat] Email: [alinjaz@alinjaz.edu.om]

Phone: [+968 2458 5299, 2458 5277, 92988905]

By using our services or visiting our premises, you acknowledge that you have read and understand this Privacy Policy.